1753 Written Answers [20 NOV. 1962] to  Questions 1754

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE (b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the MINISTRY ofF DEFENCE (SHrRI D. R. affirmative, how many Indian soldiers were CHAVAN): (a) No, Sir; but the construction of a |  killed and how many were injured and what
ropeway over "the Rohtang Pass is included in |  was the cause of this incident?]
the programme of the Border Roiads Deve-
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tfTHE MINISTER ofF DEFENCE
*209, =t ‘Tﬁﬁh T TI7 T PRODUCTION 1IN THE MINISTRY OF
. - - DEFENCE (SHRI K. RAGHURAMAIAH) : (a) mﬁug FAT B FAT 790 ¥ and (b) The following casualties were sustained by Indian Army personnel of the (‘F) gar 3y faaraT, geeR @Y U.N. Force as a result of explosion of an anti W\W > : personnel mine in Elisabethville on the 24th
?’ﬂ;ﬁp g ¥ f"‘T“'ﬁE’ kA September 1962 (and not on 25th September a5 AT F F1g & A T A I 1962 as stated in the question):—
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AR T 4T fR G g7 Al
QAT T FIOT 7 97 7 ‘ ‘ REPRESENTATION OF EX-SERVICEMEN IN GOA

*307. SHr1 SITARAM JAIPURIA: Will

the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state;
t[ INDIAN TROOPS KILLED NEAR
ELISABETHVILLE (a) whether Government have recently received any representation from the ex-

. servicemen in Goa relating to their 4301. SHRI MAHABIR DASS: Will the grievances;

PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:
(b) if so, what are the grievances; and

(a) whether any soliders of the United Nations Forces were killed and injured near Elisabethville airport on the 25th September,
1962; and

f[ ] English translyation.
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(c) what action Government have taken on the representation?

THE MINISTER ofF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY ofF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRIMATI LAKSHMI MENON) : (a) and (b) Yes, Sir. Goan ex-servicemen have represented to the Lt. Governor of Goa, Daman aind Diu, requesting that—

(1) they should be paid their salaries for the period they were serving in the Portuguese army before liberation;

(2) they should all be employed in the Indian Army, Police, etc., in the same ranks and on the same terms as they held in the Portuguese Army; and

(3) they should be paid pensions on the Portuguese scale.

(c) Government have agreed to pay to the ex-servicemen the pensions that they had earned. Government have »lso absorbed a '

certain number of Goan ex-servicemen in the Customs, Police and various other Government Departments. 141 ex-servicemen are at present under training in the Goa Police Training School. Offers of appointment to the Indian Army have been made to all other ex-servicemen who are physically fit.
Government are, however, not in a position to offer them the same ranks and the same terms that they held in the Portuguese Army. It is also not possible to pay them their salaries during the period that they served in the Portuguese Army, nor make any payment to them for the period after the disbandment of the Portuguese Arm,.

NEwW RADIO STATIONS

320. SHRI R. S. KHANDEKAR: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING b, pleased to state;

(a) how many new Radio Stations are going to be opened during the Third Five
Year Plan;

(b) whether one of them is to be set up at Gwalior; and

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 1756

(c) if so, the approximate kilowatt power of the station; and if not, why not?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER m TH»
MINISTRY ofF INFORMATION AN»
BROADCASTING (SHRI SHAM NATH): (a)
Four.

(b) and (c¢) No, Sir; only a 5 K.W.
Mediumwave relay transmitter » proposed to be installed at Gwalior.
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fgdt wret &= | Tredta AT AEE
frmem g fed @ wEAwW

331, ®t Favatag Wwe o AT
TN WHY A7 adqd &7 F9T &l
fw .

(%) wdm agar aFmor fqgan-A4 T | Q8% 7 fgelr wrdt AAT W
fad T F19 F1A T AF8T qU4 TS
Hfag 2, ol

() 398 & fFad qa=son &
geAEfaar fz=r # waar a@iwmiEd
w7 & fg=tamey o guarg 1g § "W}
g WETEfAg ¥1 W 9FTT § A FuaTd
FT F4T FT07 & 7

THE NATIONAL SAMPLE SURVEY
DIRECTORATE

321. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAUHAN:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) how many and what surveys were undertaken in the Hindi speaking areas by the National Sample Survey Directorate during the year 1962; and

(b) the questionnaires of how many of these surveys were printed in Hindi or in Hindi and English in the bilingual form and what is the reason for not printing the rest of the questionnaires in the same form?]

t[ ] English translation.

